Open Book New York

Office of the State Comptroller

Thomas P. DiNapoli, State Comptroller
Displaying all Contracts for APOGEE TELECOM INC

Current

Original Contract

Page 1 of 3 - May 18, 2024 - 05:47 PM.

o Contract Spending to | Contract | Contract . L. .
Department/Facility Number Contract Date Start Date | End Date Contract Description Contract Type Approved/Filed
Amount Date
REVENUE CONTRACT FOR 2-YEAR | 0 o
SUNY at Albany X080017 $0.00 $0.00(01/25/2010 |01/24/2012 |PERIOD ONLY IPTV PILOT AT NO Other &7 lo1/22/2010
CHARGE TO UALBANY
College at Buffalo T121795 $1.00 $0.00[07/01/2021 [06/30/2022 |CABLE TV SERVICES Contracts Not Subject | ¢/¢/705
to OSC Pre-Audit
RESNET INTERNET SERVICES PER  [Service - Other/ Misc.
SUNY at Albany C003099 | $3,572,500.00| $3,552,208.99|08/01/2011 |07/31/2016 | o0 uric oo oo Sorvie 07/29/2011
INTERNET/VOICE SERVICES TO Service - Other/ Misc.
SUNY at Albany C000831 $2,505,311.77 $2,120,551.02|02/15/2007 |07/31/2011 | rrommin b feg Serviocs 07/29/2011
Service - Data Voice
SUNY at Albany C001026 $211,111.40| $205,891.05/08/15/2008 |01/20/2013 |CAMPUS WIDE INTERNET SERVICE | AAnd Video 07/10/2008
Communication
Services
SUNY at Albany C210016 | $5,560,452.00| $2,718,070.55/08/01/2021 [07/31/2026 |Internet access service zzxz:s Other/ Misc. | 59/53/2021
Maritime College C200002 | $2,457,402.80| $2,107,076.29(09/01/2019 |11/30/2024 |Internet services gzxz:s Other/ Misc. | 6/17/2021
Service - Data Voice
CABLE TELEVISION & IPTV And Video
SUNY at Stony Brook  |CM03063 | $3,243,755.57| $2,692.259.9712/01/2016 |12/31/2022 |t o i n b prainen e bat 1S | Commmmieation 02/27/2017
Services
College of Agriculture Contracts Not Subiect
and Technology at T000474 $95,895.70|  $95,104.20|09/01/2015 [08/31/2016 |CAMPUS TELEVISION SERVICES ) 11/06/2015
. to OSC Pre-Audit
Cobleskill
College of Agriculture . .
and Technology at C000555 $285,312.60|  $221.909.8009/01/2016 |08/31/2019 |SAmpus television services at SUNY Equipment - Other 01/31/2017
Cobleskill Cobleskill




Service - Data Voice

College of Technology at CABLE TELEVISION & IPTV And Video
Farmingdale CM03063 $311,219.44| $291,035.86 12/01/2016 |12/31/2022 | (ro b mlin b iar S e bt 1 e 02/27/2017
Services
Service - Data Voice
College of Technology at | 457914 | $2.852.304.00 $2.686.914.91|10/20/2015 |10/19/2020 |STUDENT WIRELESS INTERNET And Video 10/30/2015
Delhi SERVICES Communication
Services
College of Technology at ||-1)159 $0.00 $0.0006/01/2015 |06/02/2015 |RESIDENTIAL STUDENT WIRELESS 1 | Contracts Not Subject |55 415
Delhi to OSC Pre-Audit
College of Technology at ||.15383 | 1 872.368.84| $1.160.609.48|01/01/2021 |12/31/2025 |WIRELESS INTERNET FOR SUNY DEL |Contracts Not Subject ) 3905
Delhi to OSC Pre-Audit
SUNY - Health Science IMPLEMENTATION AND Contracts Not Subject
Center at Brooklyn T220754 §717,090.00|  $532,315.66|01/18/2021 |01/17/2026 | ')\ 1 AT10 080 Pro Audit 11/06/2020
SUNY - Health Science  ||.1.) ) 744, $46.676.40|  $46.676.40 |11/01/2016 [10/31/2017 |CABLE ACCESS TELEVISION SERVIC | Contracts Not Subject 5,554, ¢
Center at Brooklyn to OSC Pre-Audit
Service - Data Voice
College at Potsdam C000628 | $1,774306.80| $1,394,850.52|06/26/2015 |07/31/2018 |INTERNET WIRELESS SERVICE FOR | And Video 06/26/2015
DORMS Communication
Services
Service - Data Voice
College at Potsdam CM00701 $2,780,670.30| $2,780,670.30(08/01/2018 04/30/2024 |Internet Services for Student Dorms And Vldgo . 02/04/2019
Communication
Services
Service - Data Voice
College of Technology at | -\ 100701 | $1.382.409.09| $1,256,943.00(08/01/2018 |07/31/2023 |Internet Services for Student Dorms And Video 02/04/2019
Canton Communication
Services
Service - Data Voice
College of Technology at | )63 $739204.19|  $739.294.19/07/14/2015 |07/31/2018 |INTERNET/WIRELESS SERVICES And Video 07/16/2015
Canton Communication
Services
Service - Data Voice
College at Brockport C140002 | $3,198,173.72 $2,368,624.63|08/01/2014 |07/31/2018 |RESNET SERVICES And Video 07/28/2014
Communication
Services
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College at Brockport

C251036

$1,920,922.02

$1,920,922.02

08/01/2006

07/31/2011

CABLE TV AND INTERNET SERVICES
FOR RESIDENT HALLS

Service - Other/ Misc.
Services

07/27/2006

College at Brockport

(292343

$2,443,175.91

$2,102,202.50

08/01/2011

07/31/2014

RESIDENCE HALL CABLE TV (VIDEO
SERVICES) AND INTERNET (RESNET)
HARDWIRE AND WIRELESS SERVICES

Service - Data Voice
And Video
Communication
Services

08/23/2011

College at Cortland

C000477

$1,773,180.00

$1,773,180.00

06/01/2008

07/31/2013

PROVIDE, SUPPORT, & MAINTAIN
STUDENT INTERNET
SYSTEM/NETWORK.

Service - Data Voice
And Video
Communication
Services

05/22/2008

College at Cortland

C000628

$4,120,864.00

$4,120,864.00

08/01/2013

08/31/2019

RESNET SERVICES

Service - Data Voice
And Video
Communication
Services

10/30/2013

College at Buffalo

C300270

$765,139.50

$692,542.51

06/01/2016

06/30/2021

TELEVISION SERVICES FOR DORMS

Service - Data Voice
And Video
Communication
Services

12/05/2016

College at Buffalo

T122102

$151,403.70

$140,466.35

06/01/2022

06/30/2023

CABLE TV

Contracts Not Subject
to OSC Pre-Audit

05/17/2022

College at Buffalo

T121796

$149,387.00

$149,386.20

06/01/2021

06/30/2022

CABLE TV SERVICES

Contracts Not Subject
to OSC Pre-Audit

06/08/2021

College at Buffalo

C000628

$2,214,264.00

$2,135,658.50

07/31/2014

07/30/2018

INTERNET/WIRELESS SERVICES

Service - Data Voice
And Video
Communication
Services

08/01/2014

College at Buffalo

C300282

$3,379,171.42

$3,379,171.42

07/01/2018

06/30/2023

RESNET CAMPUS INTERNET SERVICE

Service - Data Voice
And Video
Communication
Services

12/04/2018

SUNY at Albany

C005197

$4,737,795.00

$3,537,258.05

08/01/2016

07/31/2021

RESIDENT HALL STUDENT INTERNET

Service - Data Voice
And Video
Communication
Services

11/29/2016
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