## Open Book New York Office of the State Comptroller Thomas P. DiNapoli, State Comptroller Displaying all Contracts for APOGEE TELECOM INC

Department/Facility	Contract Number	Current Contract Amount	Spending to Date	Contract Start Date	Contract End Date	Contract Description	Contract Type	Original Contract Approved/Filed Date
SUNY at Albany	X080017	\$0.00	\$0.00	01/25/2010	01/24/2012	REVENUE CONTRACT FOR 2-YEAR PERIOD ONLY IPTV PILOT AT NO CHARGE TO UALBANY	Revenue Generating - Other	01/22/2010
College at Buffalo	T121795	\$1.00	\$0.00	07/01/2021	06/30/2022	CABLE TV SERVICES	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	06/08/2021
SUNY at Albany	C003099	\$3,572,500.00	\$3,552,208.99	08/01/2011	07/31/2016	RESNET INTERNET SERVICES PER BID #BS1095244	Service - Other/ Misc. Services	07/29/2011
SUNY at Albany	C000831	\$2,505,311.77	\$2,120,551.02	02/15/2007	07/31/2011	INTERNET/VOICE SERVICES TO STUDENT RESIDENCES	Service - Other/ Misc. Services	07/29/2011
SUNY at Albany	C001026	\$211,111.40	\$205,891.05	08/15/2008	01/20/2013	CAMPUS WIDE INTERNET SERVICE	Service - Data Voice And Video Communication Services	07/10/2008
SUNY at Albany	C210016	\$5,560,452.00	\$2,718,070.55	08/01/2021	07/31/2026	Internet access service	Service - Other/ Misc. Services	09/23/2021
Maritime College	C200002	\$2,457,402.80	\$2,107,076.29	09/01/2019	11/30/2024	Internet services	Service - Other/ Misc. Services	06/17/2021
SUNY at Stony Brook	CM03063	\$3,243,755.57	\$2,692,259.97	12/01/2016	12/31/2022	CABLE TELEVISION & IPTV SERVICES FOR RESIDENCE HALLS	Service - Data Voice And Video Communication Services	02/27/2017
College of Agriculture and Technology at Cobleskill	T000474	\$95,895.70	\$95,104.20	09/01/2015	08/31/2016	CAMPUS TELEVISION SERVICES	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	11/06/2015
College of Agriculture and Technology at Cobleskill	C000555	\$285,312.60	\$221,909.80	09/01/2016	08/31/2019	Campus television services at SUNY Cobleskill	Equipment - Other	01/31/2017

College of Technology at Farmingdale	CM03063	\$311,219.44	\$291,035.86	12/01/2016	12/31/2022	CABLE TELEVISION & IPTV SERVICES FOR RESIDENCE HALLS	Service - Data Voice And Video Communication Services	02/27/2017
College of Technology at Delhi	C00291A	\$2,852,304.00	\$2,686,914.91	10/20/2015	10/19/2020	STUDENT WIRELESS INTERNET SERVICES	Service - Data Voice And Video Communication Services	10/30/2015
College of Technology at Delhi	T000291	\$0.00	\$0.00	06/01/2015	06/02/2015	RESIDENTIAL STUDENT WIRELESS I	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	05/30/2015
College of Technology at Delhi	T000383	\$1,872,368.84	\$1,160,609.48	01/01/2021	12/31/2025	WIRELESS INTERNET FOR SUNY DEL	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	04/23/2021
SUNY - Health Science Center at Brooklyn	T220754	\$717,090.00	\$532,315.66	01/18/2021	01/17/2026	IMPLEMENTATION AND INSTALLATIO	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	11/06/2020
SUNY - Health Science Center at Brooklyn	T217630	\$46,676.40	\$46,676.40	11/01/2016	10/31/2017	CABLE ACCESS TELEVISION SERVIC	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	12/09/2016
College at Potsdam	C000628	\$1,774,306.80	\$1,394,850.52	06/26/2015	07/31/2018	INTERNET WIRELESS SERVICE FOR DORMS	Service - Data Voice And Video Communication Services	06/26/2015
College at Potsdam	CM00701	\$2,780,670.30	\$2,780,670.30	08/01/2018	04/30/2024	Internet Services for Student Dorms	Service - Data Voice And Video Communication Services	02/04/2019
College of Technology at Canton	CM00701	\$1,382,409.09	\$1,256,943.00	08/01/2018	07/31/2023	Internet Services for Student Dorms	Service - Data Voice And Video Communication Services	02/04/2019
College of Technology at Canton	C000628	\$739,294.19	\$739,294.19	07/14/2015	07/31/2018	INTERNET/WIRELESS SERVICES	Service - Data Voice And Video Communication Services	07/16/2015
College at Brockport	C140002	\$3,198,173.72	\$2,368,624.63	08/01/2014	07/31/2018	RESNET SERVICES	Service - Data Voice And Video Communication Services	07/28/2014
					-	The state of the s		

College at Brockport	C251036	\$1,920,922.02	\$1,920,922.02	08/01/2006	07/31/2011	CABLE TV AND INTERNET SERVICES FOR RESIDENT HALLS	Service - Other/ Misc. Services	07/27/2006
College at Brockport	C292343	\$2,443,175.91	\$2,102,202.50	08/01/2011	07/31/2014	RESIDENCE HALL CABLE TV (VIDEO SERVICES) AND INTERNET (RESNET) HARDWIRE AND WIRELESS SERVICES	Service - Data Voice And Video Communication Services	08/23/2011
College at Cortland	C000477	\$1,773,180.00	\$1,773,180.00	06/01/2008	07/31/2013	PROVIDE, SUPPORT, & MAINTAIN STUDENT INTERNET SYSTEM/NETWORK.	Service - Data Voice And Video Communication Services	05/22/2008
College at Cortland	C000628	\$4,120,864.00	\$4,120,864.00	08/01/2013	08/31/2019	RESNET SERVICES	Service - Data Voice And Video Communication Services	10/30/2013
College at Buffalo	C300270	\$765,139.50	\$692,542.51	06/01/2016	06/30/2021	TELEVISION SERVICES FOR DORMS	Service - Data Voice And Video Communication Services	12/05/2016
College at Buffalo	T122102	\$151,403.70	\$140,466.35	06/01/2022	06/30/2023	CABLE TV	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	05/17/2022
College at Buffalo	T121796	\$149,387.00	\$149,386.20	06/01/2021	06/30/2022	CABLE TV SERVICES	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	06/08/2021
College at Buffalo	C000628	\$2,214,264.00	\$2,135,658.50	07/31/2014	07/30/2018	INTERNET/WIRELESS SERVICES	Service - Data Voice And Video Communication Services	08/01/2014
College at Buffalo	C300282	\$3,379,171.42	\$3,379,171.42	07/01/2018	06/30/2023	RESNET CAMPUS INTERNET SERVICE	Service - Data Voice And Video Communication Services	12/04/2018
SUNY at Albany	C005197	\$4,737,795.00	\$3,537,258.05	08/01/2016	07/31/2021	RESIDENT HALL STUDENT INTERNET	Service - Data Voice And Video Communication Services	11/29/2016